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MEETINGS ARE HELD 
THE 3RD MONDAY OF 

EACH MONTH
UW-MARATHON 

COUNTY ROOM 100 
TERRACE ROOM 6:30PM
PLEASE USE WESTSIDE 

ENTRANCE

Please consider attending. 
This is a great opportunity to 
speak with your neighbors, 
elected officials, and Wausau 
Police Officers. Share your 
ideas, concerns, or ask 
questions.

The Werle Park Neighborhood 
Group is bounded by South 
side of West Street north to the 
south side of Stewart Avenue 
and the east side of 3rd Avenue 
west to the west side of 9th 
Avenue.

WERLE PARK NEIGHBORHOOD 
NEWSLETTER

.·:*¨¨*:·. NEXT MEETING: MONDAY, JUNE 16TH AT 6:30 PM .·:*¨¨*:·.
Receive updates and participate in discussions of happenings in the neighborhood.

SPECIAL GUEST SPEAKERS

     Barb Sugden will be attending our June meeting. She 
will be sharing updates about the Catholic Charities 
Wausau Community Warming Center.
     Lt. Matthew Barnes and our Community Service 
Officer will also share information regarding the new 
ordinances for Wausau.

AGENDA
• Introductions
• Guest speaker
• Neighborhood updates
• Police department updates
• Questions, answers, sharing, 
ideas, etc

! • Ideas for future topics
! • 
! • 
! • 

! • 
! • 
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DATES TO REMEMBER

June 16: Werle Park Neighborhood meeting; 6:30 PM, UW-Marathon County (Terrace Room #100) 

June 18: Concerts on the Square; 6:00-8:00 PM; 400 Block 

June 19: Marketplace Thursday; 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM; 400 Block 

June 24: Finance Committee 5:15 pm, City Hall in the Board Room, 2nd Floor

June 27: Screen on the Green, 9:00 PM; 400 Block, the movie is “High Fidelity” 

July 3-6: Wausau Area Jaycees 4th of July celebration – Marathon Park 

July 8: Finance Committee 5:15 pm, City Hall in the Board Room, 2nd Floor

July 8: Common Council, 7:00 pm, City Hall in the Council Chambers

July 21: Werle Park Neighborhood meeting; 6:30 PM, UW-Marathon County (Terrace Room #100)

July 22: Finance Committee 5:15 pm, City Hall in the Board Room, 2nd Floor

Aug 18: Werle Park Neighborhood meeting; 6:30 PM, UW-Marathon County (Terrace Room #100)

SW Jones Neighborhood meeting; 5:30 PM, G D Jones School – canceled for June & July

Farmers Market, 400 River Drive, Wednesdays and Saturdays 

Concerts on the Square each Wednesday 

Marketplace Thursdays 

In Case Your Interested...

Westies Neighborhood Group meets the second Monday of every month at 6:30 pm at the Salvation 
Army Community Room. Please contact Deb Ryan at 715-803-4909 for more information.

SW Jones Neighborhood Meetings Held at G D Jones Elementary School, 5:30 PM, the 3rd Wednesday 
of each month. Please contact Sherry Abitz at 715-843-0990 for more information. No scheduled 
meetings for June or July. Next meeting August 20th.
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NEED TO KNOW NUMBERS
WERLE PARK NEIGHBORHOOD GROUP FACILITATOR: We are currently seeking someone to 
volunteer to facilitate. Please contact Robert Mielke for more information by calling 715-845-1830 or 
email to robert.mielke@ci.wausau.wi.us

NEWSLETTER SUBMISSIONS TO EDITOR: werleparkneighborhood@charter.net

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/STREET DEPARTMENT: “POTHOLES” and street 
maintenance 715-261-6960

PLEASE REPORT ALL SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY TO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
715-261-7800 NON-EMERGENCY NUMBER 
911 EMERGENCY NUMBER
Wausau Police Department Representative: 
Patrice Pettigrew 715-261-7872 or patrice.pettigrew@ci.wausau.wi.us  

INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT: CLIFF AMBRIZ 715-261-6787 or BILL HEBERT 715-261-6780 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (for grass or snow removal issues): 715-261-6740 

FIRE MARSHALS OFFICE: DAVE DESANTIS 715-261-7904 or JEREMY KOPP 715-261-7906 

Mayor Jim Tipple
715-261-6800
Jim.tipple@ci.wausau.wi.us

City of Wausau Alderpersons

District 1 Bill Nagle
715-848-3993
Bill.nagle@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 2 Romey Wagner
715-848-5506
Romey.wagner@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 3 David Nutting
715-842-2589
David.nutting@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 4 Tom Neal
715-573-6042
tneal_wi@yahoo.com

District 5 Gary Gisselman
715-848-5160
Garygisselman@yahoo.com

District 6 Keene Winters
715-675-0060
Keene.winters@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 7 Lisa Rasmussen
715-675-4872
Lisa.rasmussen2@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 8 Karen Kellbach
715-675-2694
Karen.kellbach@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 9 David R. Oberbeck
715-843-5639
David.oberbeck@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 10 Sherry Abitz
715-843-0990
Sherry.abitz@co.marathon.wi.us

District 11 Robert Mielke
715-845-1830 
Robert.mielke@ci.wausau.wi.us

WAUSAU CITY HALL
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